FORM PTO-1618A Expres 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

06-05-2000



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

19 19 19 15 PH 3: 45	101373547			
J. 15.00 OPR/FIHANCE RECORDATION TRAD	TION FORM COVER SHEET			
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).				
Submission Type	Conveyance Type			
New New	Assignment License			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Month Day Year			
Correction of PTO Error	Merger Month Day Year 01/18/95			
Reel # Frame #	X Change of Name			
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Other			
Conveying Party	and the data and the second se			
Month Day Year				
Name Waugh Acquisition Corporation 01/18/95				
Formerly				
Formerly				
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association			
Other				
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware				
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached			
Name Waugh Controls Corpor	ation			
DBA/AKA/TA				
Composed of				
Address (line 1) 733 Lakefield Road				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3) Westlake Village	California/USA 91361 State/Country Zip Code			
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is			
	not domiciled in the United States, an			
V Corneration Association				
X Corporation Association	appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.			
X Corporation Association Other	representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate			
Other	representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)			
Other X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organ	representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) nization Delaware			
Other X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organ	representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)			

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to at erage approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with reserviced Course sheets.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

	PTO-1618B
Expires 06/3	30/99

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TDAILEMADK

OMB 0651-0027		IRADEMARK	
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.			
Name			
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 215-569-5619			
Name [Timothy D. Pecsenye, Esquire		
Address (line 1)	BLANK ROME COMISKY & MCCAULEY LLP		
Address (line 2)	ONE LOGAN SQUARE		
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)	PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103		
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.	# 3	
Enter either the	Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the Registration Number (1,783,993)		
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1			
Fee Amoun	——————————————————————————————————————	0	
Deposit A	ayment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) [Deposit Account Number: # 02-2	555 No	
Statement a	Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes		
Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. David M. Perry, Esquire 5/11/00			
	of Person Signing Signature	Date Signed	

Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "WAUGH ACQUISITION CORPORATION", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "WAUGH ACQUISITION CORPORATION" TO "WAUGH CONTROLS CORPORATION", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SEVENTH DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 1995, AT 1:01 O'CLOCK P.M.



Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

2469481 8100

001237094

AUTHENTICATION:

0428912

DATE:

05-10-00

WAUGH ACQUISITION CORPORATION CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 242 of the Delaware General Corporation Law (the "DGCL"), Waugh Acquisition Corporation, a Delaware corporation (the "Corporation"), hereby adopts the following Certificate of Amendment to its Certificate of Incorporation:

Article I

The name of the corporation is Waugh Acquisition Corporation.

Article II

An amendment changing the name of the Corporation was adopted by the shareholders of the Corporation on January 18, 1995. The Amendment changes Article I of the original Certificate of Incorporation such that Article I, as so altered, reads in its entirety as follows:

The name of the corporation is Waugh Controls Corporation.

Article III

The number of shares of common stock, par value \$1.00 per share ("Common Stock"), outstanding at the time of the adoption of said amendment was 1000, and the number of such shares entitled to vote thereon was 1000.

Article IV

The holders of all of the shares of Common Stock outstanding and entitled to vote on said amendment have signed a consent in writing pursuant to Section 228 of the DGCL adopting said amendment.

HOU03:152187.1

FEB-07-1995 11:13

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate of Amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation to be duly executed as of the 18th day of January, 1995.

WAUGH ACQUISITION CORPORATION

ame: James J. Nelson

Vice President & Secretary

RECEIVED IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

FMC Corporation (Waugh Controls Corp. (Delaware) May 12, 2000 WINBLEND 1,783,993 FEE MARK: SERIAL NO./REG. NO./OPP. NO.: FEE: APPLICANT/REGISTRANT: DATE FILED:

DOCUMENT(S) FILED:

RECORDED: 05/15/2000

AFFIDAVIT - SECTION 15
AFFIDAVIT - SECTION 12(c)
APPLICATION FOR RENEWAL
NOTICE OF OPPOSITION
STATEMENT OF USE
RESPONSE TO OFFICE ACTION
REQUEST FOR CORRECT FILING RECEIPT APPLICATION FOR REGISTRATION AMENDMENT ASSIGNMENT EXTENSION OF TIME REQUEST SPECIMENS/FACSIMILE (1) DRAWING POWER OF ATTORNEY DECLARATION

(DELAWARE) COMMENTS:
MERGER OF WAUGH CONTROLS CORPORATION (CALIFORNIA) INTO WAUGH ACQUISITION
(DELAWA CORPORATION (DELAWARE); CHANGE OF NAME FROM WAUGH ACQUISITION CORP. WAUGH CONTROLS CORPORATION (DELAWARE)

OH

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002083 FRAME: 0356